GRAMS: "TECHNOLOGY" E-mail: ravindra.vipparthy@gmail.com



Office: 0884-2300992

## Directorate of Research and Development JAWAHARLAL NEHRU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY KAKINADA KAKINADA-533003, Andhra Pradesh (India)

Prof. V. Ravindra B.Tech., M.E., Ph.D (IITB), MISTE., FIE Professor of Civil Engineering & Director, R&D Dated: 29.01.2024

## **CIRCULAR**

All the **Research Scholars and Gold Medalist** of JNTUK, Kakinada are hereby informed that the X Convocation has scheduled on 31<sup>st</sup> January 2024 from 10.30 am onwards.

Hence, all the Research Scholars and Gold Medalist of JNTUK are informed to collect the robes (Gowns) and Caps from the Directorate of Research and Development, JNTUK, Kakinada by the below mentioned dates by showing their identity card issued by the concerned department. All the Research Scholars and Gold Medalist are requested to submit their robes (Gowns) and Caps to the Directorate of Research and Development office, JNTUK after completion of the Convocation.

- ✤ 30.01.2024 from 10.00 am to 05.00 pm
- ✤ 31.01.2024 from 08.30 am to 09.30 am.
- **Note:** You are also hereby informed to arrive at venue by 9.00 am on 31.01.2024 in view of the security arrangements due to the arrival of the Hon'ble Governor of Andhra Pradesh and Chancellor of JNTUK, Kakinada.

Regards

Director Research and Development Director, Research & Development JNT University Kakinada Kakinada – 533003